

(  
ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.10 SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 In  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4421 OF 2004

KARNATAKA POWER CORPORATION LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(for directions and office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. HP Rawal,ASG  
Mr. Anando Mukherjee,Adv.  
Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur,Adv. '  
Mr. SN Terdal,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

In view of the subsequent decision dated 17.02.2011 of the  
Constitution Bench of this Court in Civil Appeal No. 1883 of  
2011, we recall Order dated 23.09.2010 and restore Civil Appeal No.  
4421 of 2004 to its original number.

I.A. No. 1 in C.A. No. 4421' of 2004 is disposed of accordingly.  
List the appeal now for final hearing on its turn.

|(N.K. Goel)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)  
|Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A. NO. 1

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4421 OF 2004

KARNATAKA POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

In view of the subsequent decision dated 17.02.2011 of the Constitution Bench of this Court in Civil Appeal No. 1883 of 2011, we recall Order dated 23.09.2010 and restore Civil Appeal No. 4421 of 2004 to its original number.

I.A. No. 1 in C.A. No. 4421' of 2004 is disposed of accordingly.  
List the appeal now for final hearing on its turn.

.....J.  
[T.S. Thakur]

.....J.  
[Fakkir Mohamed Ibrahim Kalifulla]

New Delhi,  
October 8, 2012